1V
1.
1
02
.2
01
2
· S

Light Sensor Li04, Li65
Types available
Type code  Type   Description
Standards CE conformity
EN conformity
Product overview
Sensor for light measurement in rooms and offices (model Li04, specially
for wall mounting) or in outdoor areas (model Li65). Designed for locking
on control and display systems. The sensors have an integrated colour
filter (green filter) which is adapted to the sensitivity of human eyes.
Technical data
Operating voltage
Power consumption
Measuring range
Output
Clamps
Cable entry
Weight
DC 15-24V(±10%)
Max. 20mA
1  : Max. 2kLux
2  : Max. 20kLux
3  : Max. 100kLux
4...20mA, max. load 500Ω
2 pole (two wire), terminal strip max. 1.5mm²
Li65  : Single entry, M20 for wire conductor
D=8mm
- Li04 : 80g
- Li65 : 100g
Operating voltage
Power consumption
Measuring range
Output
Clamps
Cable entry
Weight
DC 15-24V(±10%) or AC 24V(±10%)
Power consumption : Typical 0.15W / 0.5VA
1  : Max. 2kLux
2  : Max. 20kLux
3  : Max. 100kLux
0...10V, min. load 5kΩ
3 pole (three wire), terminal strip max. 1.5mm²
Li65  : Single entry, M20 for wire conductor
D=8mm
- Li04  : 80g
- Li65  : 100g
Measuring element
Accuracy
Housing
Ambient temperature
Storage temperature
Protection
BPW21
Typical 5% of measuring range
- LI04 : ABS, colour white similar to RAL9010
- LI65 : Polyamide, colour white
-20 ... +70°C
-20 ... +70°C / max. 85% RH, non-condensing
- Li04 : IP30 according to EN60529
- Li65 : IP65 according to EN60529